01-11-2005

Date

## FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1/31/92 Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O

	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		10291/502		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Dale G. Swan	2.	Name and address of receiving parts SurModics, Inc. 9924 West 74th Street Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3523	y(ies):	
3.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No  Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	OPR/FIN	
3.	X Assignment Merger Other:			JAN -7 PN 12: OPR/FINANCE	
	Execution Date(s): 13 December 1999				5
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			#	
	If this document is being filed together with a new non-pr	ovisional a	pplication, the execution date of the a	application is:	*
	A. Patent Application No(s). 10/395,982	В.	Patent No(s).		
	Additional numbers a	ttached? _	_ Yes _X_ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Customer No. 22859 John F. Dolan Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1425	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to account	deposit	
, 01/10/2005 <b>d</b> byrne	00000120 10395982	8.	Deposit Account Number: 06-1910 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)		
01 FC:8021	40.00 00 DO NOT US	e This s			
<del></del>	) BONOT OS		FACE		
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	ormation is	true and correct and any attached co	py is a true co	יי <i>פעי</i>
	John F. Dolan		ANO. WAR		
	Name of Person Signing	Signatur	e V		
	January 4, 2005	Total nu	umber of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		

**PATENT REEL: 016129 FRAME: 0510** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Dale G. Swan, citizen of the United States, residing at 1856 Parker Road, St. Louis Park, Minnesota 55426, have made an invention relating to SURFACE COATING AGENTS and have today executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 9896.137.0, and naming the following inventor: Dale G. Swan, S.N. <u>09/460.551</u>, filed <u>Dec. 14, 1999</u>. I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Philip M. Goldman of 1100 International Centre, 900 Second Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402, to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I now acknowledge, I hereby assign to SurModics, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having its principal place of business at 9924 West 74th Street, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344-3523, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as SurModics, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

1

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to SurModics, Inc. any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated this 13 day of December, 1999.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of December, 1999.

**RECORDED: 01/07/2005** 

2328259

**PATENT** REEL: 016129 FRAME: 0512